



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	77002611
Name	CRAFT & CRUMB PERSONALISED BISCUIT SET
Ingredients	<b>Biscuit Mix: WHEAT flour, caster sugar (Cereals containing gluten)</b> , Sugarpaste: Sugar; glucose syrup; palm oil; humectant: E422; emulsifier: E471; colours: E160a, E133; stabilisers: E415, E466; preservative: E202; flavouring, Red colouring: Glucose, Sugar, Water, Colour (Allura Red), Anti-caking agent (Potato Starch), Preservative (potassium sorbate) citric acid, Gelling agent , stabiliser (xanthan gum)
For allergens, see ingredients <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	
Manufacturer's name and address	5 Gloucester Road Hampton TW12 2UQ
Instructions for use	
<b>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</b>	
Energy	400 kCal
Fat	14.00g
Of which saturated	8.50g
Carbohydrate	47.00g
Of which sugars	40.00g
Fibre	1.20g
Protein	4.10g
Salt	0.07g
Alcoholic Strength	0.00% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes